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(¢) whether the compensation has bezn provided to NTPC;

(f) if so, the datails of the same; and

(g) if not, the reasons therfor ?

THE MINJSTER ©OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI
ARIF MOHAMMAD KHAN) : (a) and
(b) A claim for the ioss of generation can be made on Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. by National Thermal Powes Corporation after the matter has been analysed in terms of contractunl provisions.

An assesament of the compensation amount, is mny, has not yet been made.

(¢) Natonal Thermal Power Corporation has suggested rectification of the hydrogen lrakage problem undcer supervision of Russiun experts. The prablem relating to bent rotor hes occured only 1n Unit.IV (2I0MW) turbine at Badarpur Thermal Power Station. The bent rotor has been replaced by & new rotor from BHEL NTPC did not ask fra Russian cxport supervision for this

(d) During April-December, 1983
NTP(C's losses on account of hydrogen lenkage and the bent rotor were 292 and 148 machine days respectively.

(2¢) 'o (g) Do not arise.

Equity share-holding by first ten large Industrial Hounses in their [oer-Connected Companies

1337. SHRI SANAT KUMAR
MANDAL : Will the Minister of LAW,
JUSTICE AND (COMPANY AFFAIRS
be pleased to state :

(a)" the equity shareholding in the various companies and their interconnected companies controlled by the first ten large Industrial Houses, as per latest infoimation available with his Minisity by :—

(i) Group persons;

(ii) Financial Institutions; and

(iii) @thers;
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(b) how these figures compare with those fur~ished in reply to Unstarrec
Question No. 235 on 26-7-1983; and

(c) thz names of Directors appointed by the Financial Institutions ia these Companies ?

THE MINISTER OF LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAGAN NATH KAUSHAL) : (a) The desired information is not available, as the returns furnished by the companmies under the Companies Act do not contain group-wise or family-member-wige particulars of sharcholding.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The desired information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Opening of more free legal AID Centres in Orissa

133. SHRI HARIHAR SOREN : Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have laid stress on the opening of more free legal aid centres in the country;

(b) if so, the number of free lagal aid centres opened in different places of Orissa;
and

(c) the number of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and other poor section of the society who have been given free legal aid from those centres in Orissa in last three years ?

THE MINISTER OF LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAGAN NATH KAUSHAL) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) In Orissa there is one Legal Aid Committee at High Court Level and two or morg Committees in each of the twelve Digtricts of Orissa, the details of which are given in Annexure-A laid on the tgble of the House. [Placed in library.
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